

16th June 2025

Dear Valued Customers

Fees & Charges effective 1st July 2025

We write to advise you that some fees are changing at Wai Splash on the 1st of July.

The fees are consistent with our strategy of maintaining the rising cost of services at a level within our community. We have again done this while continuing to invest in the quality of our service and products.

The increase in our fees and charges will allow us to continue to provide our services and keep in line with government requirements. Over the past year we have sought considerable amount of funds from agencies to help with improvements and ongoing costs. We are not a Council run facility and rely on council grant, funding streams, swim lessons and patronage fees & charges to maintain overall operations. Details are available at Wai Splash, on the Website and Facebook for our new fees & charges rates.

Therefore on the 1st of July we are increasing the below charges.

Fees and charges effective 1st July 2025 – please note anything not listed is not changing

Item	Current	1 st July
Medical swim	New	5.00
with a support person if need		
Holiday Prog / In homecare	3.60	4.00
School Group Swim (10+)	3.60	4.00
12 Medical Concession Card	New	50.00
24 Medical Concession Card	New	100.00
Miscellaneous		
Shower	3.50	4.00
Complex Hire Per Hour	160.00	180.00
Main Pool Hire P/H	100.00	120.00
Learner Pool Hire P/H	40.00	60.00
BBQ Hire	10.00	15.00
Lane Hire P/H	20.00	25.00
Big Inflatable P/H	60.00	70.00
Rocket Inflatable P/H	35.00	40.00
Hooter Hire	20.00	25.00
Extra Lifeguard for complex hire	30.00	35.00

School Holiday Promo	5.60	6.00
Inflatable add on	1.00	1.50

Birthday Packages – all 2 hours each	Current	1 st July
		2025
Package 1 –2 Tables & Chairs, Rocket or Rolling Pin	\$110	\$115
Inflatable, 12 Swim Entries, Birthday Kid Free		
Package 2 –Exclusive use of Learner Pool, 2 Tables &	\$130	\$135
Chairs, Selection of Pool toys, 12 Swim Entries,		
Birthday Kid Free		
Package 3 – 2 Tables & Chairs, BBQ, 20 Swim entries,	\$180	\$185
BBQ, Big Inflatable		

Any extra kids on these bookings are \$4

We have also increased our learn to swim lessons by \$1 per lesson, with market research on the lessons available in surrounding areas these \$15-18.50 for the same as what we offer here at Wai Splash in terms of class size & pool space.

Swimming Lessons	Current	1 st July	10 week	Age Guide
			Term Price	(level based)
Baby Lessons	9.50	10.50	105.00	0-18m
Pre School Lesson	10.50	11.50	115.00	18m onwards
School Age Lessons	11.50	12.50	125.00	5 Years +
45min Pre Squad	12.50	13.50	135.00	10 Years +
60min Squad	14.00	15.00	150.00	11 Years +
90min Squad	16.00	16.50	165.00	12 Years +

We have not increased the regular swim entry fee/concessions for swimming. We believe Wai Splash offer good value for money. This is particularly true when fees are compared against other peer swimming complexes. In addition, our increase is relatively low when you consider that Wai Splash team work tirelessly to keep our fees low in general.

We've also made the decision to decrease the purchase price of our Automatic payment membership options with the goal of making health & wellness more accessible to our community in the long-term. By offering more affordable Memberships we hope to encourage more people to take advantage of our facility offerings, fostering a healthier more active community. This change supports our commitment to promoting long-term wellbeing.

Automatic Payment 12 Month Contract	Current	1 st July	Cost of 2 swims per week	Total Cost
Child	9.00	8.50	9.20	\$442.00
Senior	10.57	10.00	11.20	\$520.00
Adult	9.00	8.50	9.20	\$442.00
Aqua	13.00	11.50	13.20	\$598.00
Aqua & Swim	17.00	14.00	12.20	\$728.00
Automatic Payment	Current	1 st July	Cost of 2 swims per	Total Cost
6 Month Contract			week	
Child	11.25	9.50	9.20	247.00
Adult	13.75	11.50	11.20	299.00
Senior	11.25	9.50	9.20	247.00
Aqua	16.25	12.50	13.20	325.00
Aqua & Swim	18.50	15.50	12.20	403.00

If you have any queries, please feel free to speak with Steph anytime, we thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely

Trustees
The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust